05.01.66. Hindelang

course name: Mt Iseler
course length: 450 m
vertical drop: 180 m
number of gates: 60/59

course setters: B.Beattie USA/H-P. Lanig FRG

snow: hard
temperature: -15C
started: 86-14
finished: 51

1. Billy Kidd

2. Jules Melquiond
3. Karl Schranz

4. Guy Perillat
. Louis Jauftret
. Felice de Nicolo

AN D

. Franz Digruber

. Michel Arpin

. Renzo Zandegiacommo
. Ulf Ekstam

. Egon Zimmermann II
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12. Heini Messner
13. Werner Bleiner

14. Per Sunde

15. Pierre Stamos

16. Willy Bogner

17. Rune Lindstroem
18. Raimo Manninen
19. James Heuga

20. Bengt-Erik Grahn
21. Ludwig Leitner

USA

FRA
AUT

FRA
FRA
ITA

AUT
FRA
ITA
FIN
AUT

AUT
AUT

NOR
FRA
FRG
SWE
FIN

USA

SWE
FRG

40.97

41.13
40.63

42.42
42.15
42.28

41.88
41.85
42.18
42.57
41.62

42.78
43.49
42.51
42.27
4291
42.85

45.83
44.25

Slalom, men

41.95

43.61
44.16

43.49
43.79
43.77

44.56
44.76
44.70
44.46
45.42

44.63
44.44
45.47
45.72
45.13
45.44

42.93
44.84

82.92

84.74
84.79

85.91
85.94
86.05

86.44
86.61
86.88
87.03
87.04

87.37
87.41

87.93
87.98
87.99
88.04
88.26
88.29

88.76
89.09

(40!



22. Olle Rolen SWE

23. Alby Pitteloud SUI

24. Willy Favre SUI

25. Bill Marolt USA

26. Jaroslav Janda TCH

27. Dumeng Giovanoli SUI

DNF(1):
Ivo Mahlknecht ITA (1),
Leo Lacroix FRA,

Georges Mauduit FRA,
Edmund Bruggmann SUI,

Gerhard Nenning AUT,
Hugo Nindl AUT,
Stefan Sodat AUT,
Wolfgang Bartels FRG,
Jakob Tischauser SUI,

Jean-Daniel Daetwyler SUI,
Ken Phelps USA

DNF(2):
Jean-Claude Killy  FRA ( 5)

43.99 46.16
4732 42.92

(1% run: 1 — 40.28),

89.60
89.72
89.76
90.02
90.15
90.24



Bob Beattie USA I run 60 Hans-Peter Lanig 2" run 59

1. Jean-Claude KillyFRA 40.28 ( 5) 1. Billy Kidd USA 41.95

2. Karl Schranz AUT 40.63 ( 4)

3. Billy Kidd USA 4097 (10) 2. Dum. Giovanoli SUI  42.92
4. Jules Melquiond FRA 41.13 ( 8) 3. Bengt-Erik Grahn SWE 42.93
5. E. Zimmermann AUT 41.62 4. Guy Perillat FRA 43.49
6. Michel Arpin FRA 41.85 5. Jules Melquond FRA 43.61
7. Franz Digruber AUT 41.88 6. Felice de Nicolo ITA  43.77
8. Louis Jauffret FRA 42.15 7. Louis Jauffret FRA 43.79
9. Zandegiacommo ITA  42.18 8. Karl Schranz AUT 44.16
10. Willy Bogner FRG 42.27 (40! 9. Per Sunde NOR 44.44
11. Felice de Nicolo ITA  42.28 10. Ulf Ekstam FIN 4446
12. Pierre Stamos FRA 4251 11. Franz Digruber AUT 44.56
13. Guy Perillat FRA 42.52 12. Werner Bleiner AUT 44.63
14. Ulf Ekstamm FIN  42.57 13. Zandegiacommo ITA 44.70
15. Heini Messner ~ AUT 42.60 14. Michel Arpin FRA 44.76
16. Werner Bleiner AUT 42.78 15. Heini Messner ~ AUT 44.77
17. James Heuga USA 42.85 16. Ludwig Leitner FRG 44.84
18. Rune Lindstroem SWE 42.91 17. Rune Lindstroem SWE 45.13

*

there can be seen a video of about 1 minute from this race (from 2:53 till 3:55 minutes),
in a film journal UFA-Wochenschau No. 494/1966 of 11.01.1966.

available at

https://www.filmothek.bundesarchiv.de/video/584684

+

the same material is available (at somewhat lower quality of picture) in a Luce film
journal CINEMONDO / CNO1S5 (from 0:30 till 1:33 minutes)

at
https://patrimonio.archivioluce.com/luce-web/detail/IL.5000083721/2/sci-uso-casalingo-
germania-campionati-internazionali-
sci.html?startPage=620&jsonVal={%22jsonVal%22:{%22query%22:[%22*:*¥%22].%22
fieldDate%22:%22dataNormal%22.%22 perPage%22:20,%22temi%22:[%22\%22sci\%
22%22]

+
Archivo DiFilm
has somewhat longer report of 1:44 minutes

available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Cnlm{fBK EJA




